erecting all the materials necessary or required to complete certain alterations in the 
Willard Parker Building at the Willard Parker Hospital, foot of East Sixteenth 
street, Borough of Manhattan, be and is hereby awarded to Louis Wechsler for the 
sum of forty-four thousand eight hundred dollars ($44,800), he being the lowest 
bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and the President be 
and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the 
Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the bid or proposal of Louis Wechsler, to whom the contract

[...]

Pecora a contract for laying artificial stone pavement and con-
structing a private sewer and drains at Public School 34, Borough of The Bronx, 
in the sum of $7,757. 

Rescinding so much of the appropriation from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of 
three hundred and ninety-three thousand one hundred and thirty-eight dollars 
($393.138), as recommended by the Committee on Finance on April 19, 1905, as relates 
to a proposed oontract with D. G. Pecora for seventy-seven hundred and fifty-seven 
dollars ($7,757) for laying artificial stone pavement and constructing private sewer 
and drains at Public School 34, Borough of The Bronx.

[...]

mittee on Supplies be referred to a Special Committee to be appointed by the 
President, to consist of three members of the Committee on Supplies, two members 
of the Committee on Sites and two members of the Committee on Buildings. 

Adopted. 
Appropriating the sum of five thousand six hundred and sixty-five and 25-100 

dollars ($5,665.25) from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, hereto-
fore issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised 
Charter; said sum to be applied in payment of bills to be incurred by the Committee 
on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the Superintendent